

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 659/2019**

DR. ANUPAM NIDHI & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Tripurari Jha, Adv.

versus

SH. YOGESH DEEP & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Gagan Chawla & Mr. Kuldeep
Verma, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Paripoorn Singh & Ms. Parul
Panthi, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

**MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **05.02.2020**

Copy of additional documents filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy be supplied to both defendants against receipt.

Counsel for defendant no. 2 has submitted that she is a resident of Mumbai and that complete legible set of paper book has not been received. Deficient copies be supplied within a week against receipt.

Thereafter, defendants are directed to file written statement within 30 days along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents. Replication thereto be filed along with affidavit of admission/denial, if so required.

Parties to file joint schedule of documents in terms of amended Delhi High Court Rules.

List the matter for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 20.04.2020.

FEBRUARY 05, 2020

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)