



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 659/2019**

DR. ANUPAM NIDHI & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms.Payal, Bahl, Adv.**

Versus

SH. YOGESH DEEP & ANR.Defendants

Through: **Mr.Deepak Mehra, Adv. for D1.**

Mr.Deveng Gautam, Adv. for D2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

% 25.09.2020

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

IA No. 6426/2020 (filed by the plaintiff for withdrawal of the suit)

Reply to application has not been filed. Be filed before the next date of hearing. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite side.

CS(OS) 659/2019

E-vakalatnama stands filed via diary Nos.629447, 629427 and 628211 dated 17.08.2020. However, the same have been returned under objections.

E-documents filed by the plaintiff vide diary No.670006 dated 26.08.2020.

Previous service report for 15.05.2020 of defendant No.2 by ordinary process received as served.



Matter is already coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 29.09.2020.

Be placed accordingly before the Hon'ble Court on the date fixed for further directions.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 25, 2020
neelam**