



\$~9 (original side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ I.A. 18030/2019, I.A.6426/2020 and IA 8741/2020 in CS(OS)
659/2019

DR. ANUPAM NIDHI AND ANR. Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Payal Bahl, Adv.

versus

SH. YOGESH DEEP & ANR. Defendants
Through: Mr. Ashish Kothari, Adv. for
Defendant no. 2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
% **29.09.2020**
(Video-Conferencing)

I.A.6426/2020

1. Ms. Payal Bahl, learned counsel for the plaintiffs, submits that she is not pressing this application, for the present.

2. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. 8741/2020

1. Mr. Ashish Kothari, learned counsel for the Defendant no. 2, who has moved this application, submits that, as the plaintiffs are not pressing their application for withdrawal of the suit, this application has lost its relevance; accordingly, he does not seek to press this

CS(OS) 659/2019

Page 1 of 2



application for the present.

2. This application is disposed of as withdrawn.
3. The matter be sent back to the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of the documents and marking of exhibits on 13th October, 2020.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

SEPTEMBER 29, 2020
r.bararia