



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 659/2019**

DR. ANUPAM NIDHI & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: None

Versus

SH. YOGESH DEEP & ANR.Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **07.12.2020**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

IA No. 11124/2020 (under Section 151 CPC filed by defendant No.2 seeking interim directions) and IA No.11125/2020 (under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing written statement filed by defendant No.2)

As none has appeared on behalf of the parties, list the matter for consideration of the pending IAs on 29.01.2021, date already fixed.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 07, 2020

neelam