



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 659/2019**

DR. ANUPAM NIDHI & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through **Mr.Abjijit Mishra and Ms. Payal Bahl, Advs. for both plaintiffs**

versus

SH. YOGESH DEEP & ANR. Defendants

Through **Mr.Devang Gautam, Adv. for D2.**
None for defendant no.1

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

% **11.02.2022**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

CrI. M.A. No. 3846/2021 (under Section 340 Cr.PC moved by plaintiff against defendant no.1)

Learned counsel for plaintiffs submits that notice was duly issued by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 09.03.2021. It is submitted that till date, defendant no.1 has not bothered to file any reply, hence, opportunity may be closed and that he shall be moving appropriate application in this regard.

List for completion of pleadings on **13.04.2021.**

CS(OS) 659/2019

Matter is listed today for admission/denial and marking of exhibits.

Today, proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing hence admission/denial and marking of exhibits cannot be done.

List the matter for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on



13.04.2022 at 12.00 Noon in physical hearing.

Main counsel/parties are directed to appear in person on that date for identification of documents. Both sides will bring their respective original documents on next date.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 11, 2022
neelam