



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 659/2019**

DR. ANUPAM NIDHI & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Ms.Payal Bahl, Adv. with both
plaintiffs in person.

versus

SH. YOGESH DEEP & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr.Devang Gautam, Adv. for D2
(Mob No. 9599793513)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **13.04.2022**

**CrI.M.A.3846/2021 (under Section 340 Cr.P.C. moved by plaintiffs
against defendant no.1**

List the IA before the Hon'ble Court for **28.04.2022** (*en block date of hearing*) for further directions.

CS(OS) 659/2019

Matter is listed today for admission/denial and marking of exhibits.

Today, admission/denial of documents has been conducted wherein 9 documents of plaintiffs have been admitted by both the defendants which have now been identified as **Ex. P1/1 to Ex. P1/9**. On the other hand, 6 documents of the defendant no.2 have been admitted by plaintiffs which have now marked as **Ex. D2/1 to Ex. D2/6**.

It is noteworthy that defendant no.1 has not filed any document along with written statement, hence, no admission/denial is required to be done qua defendant no.1.



Admission/denial stands concluded in aforesaid terms.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on **28.04.2022** (*en block date of hearing*) for further directions.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 13, 2022/neelam