



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 659/2019 & CRL.M.A. 3846/2021, I.A. 18030/2019, I.A.
11124/2020 & 13522/2021

DR. ANUPAM NIDHI & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Payal Bahl, Advocate.

versus

SH. YOGESH DEEP & ANR. Defendants

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
28.04.2022

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, re-notify on 13th
September 2022.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

APRIL 28, 2022/uj