



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 659/2019 and IA No. 18030/2019 and IA No. 11124/2020
and CRL.M.A. 3846/2021 (application filed by the plaintiffs u/S 340
Cr. PC against defendant no.1)

DR. ANUPAM NIDHI & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhijit Mishra, Advocate
appeared physically alongwith
plaintiff nos. 1 and 2 and PW-3 and
PW-4

versus

SH. YOGESH DEEP & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Shellen Kumar Bajaj, Advocate
for Defendant no.1 appeared through
VC
Ms. Pratha Pant and Ms. Sakshi
Agarwal, Advocates for Defendant
no.2 appeared physically

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

% **17.10.2022**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video
conferencing.*

IA No. 13522/2021

Perusal of the order dated 13.09.2022 of the Hon'ble Court reveals
that the present application has already been disposed off. **Registry is
directed not to list this IA again in the cause list.**

CS(OS) 659/2019

Page 1 of 2



CS(OS) 659/2019

As per order dated 13.09.2022 of the Hon'ble court, issues have been framed and the case has been listed for evidence. As per file noting, plaintiff has e-filed affidavit of evidence of four witnesses alongwith list of witnesses.

Learned counsel for defendant no.1 has stated that he has filed vakalatnama alongwith list of witnesses, but it is lying under objections. He undertakes to remove the objections within one week so that it comes on record. Copy of the list of witnesses be supplied to learned counsel for the plaintiff by learned counsel for defendant no.1 by way of e-mail within two days.

Learned counsel for defendant no.2 undertakes to file list of witnesses atleast one week before the next date of hearing.

Put up for plaintiff's evidence on 15th and 16th February, 2023 at 2:00 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 17, 2022
savita