



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 659/2019 and IA 11124/2020, CrI.MA 3846/2021

DR. ANUPAM NIDHI & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

SH. YOGESH DEEP & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Deepak Mehra,
Advocate for Defendant no.1
appeared through VC

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

16.02.2023

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The case is fixed for plaintiffs' evidence and all the four witnesses of plaintiff have appeared.

However, perusal of the file reveals that original affidavits of evidence of witnesses are not on record. Perusal of the file noting further reveals that list of witnesses e-filed by the plaintiff is lying under objections.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has stated that he had filed original affidavits of evidence of the witnesses on record in October, 2022. However, there is no file noting in this regard. He is directed to verify with the Registry and get placed the affidavits of evidence and list of witnesses on record within two weeks. The concerned official of the Registry is directed to co-operate with learned counsel for the plaintiff in this regard.

At request of learned counsel for defendant no.1, copy of affidavits be supplied again to learned counsel for defendant no.1 by way of e-mail within two days.

Put up for plaintiffs' evidence on 11th May, 2023 at 2:00 PM.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 16, 2023/savita