



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 659/2019 & CRL.M.A. 3846/2021, IA No. 11124/2020**
DR. ANUPAM NIDHI & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhijit Mishra, Adv. (through
v/c)

versus

SH. YOGESH DEEP & ANR. Defendants
Through: Mr. Deepak Mehra, Adv. for D-1
(through v/c)
Mr. Devang Gautam, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

21.04.2023

IA No.11124/2020

List on 28.07.2023.

CS(OS) 659/2019

List before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further
proceedings on 11.05.2023, the date already fixed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 21, 2023/cl