



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 659/2019**

DR. ANUPAM NIDHI & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.**

versus

SH. YOGESH DEEP & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

15.05.2023

IA Nos.9394/2023 and 9395/2023

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 28.07.2023, the date already fixed.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 15, 2023