



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 659/2019**

DR. ANUPAM NIDHI & ANR. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

SH. YOGESH DEEP & ANR. Defendant

Through: Mr. Pooran Chand Mahar, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Devang Gautam, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
29.01.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The case is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1 Dr. Anupam Nidhi by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and he has appeared physically but the witness has not appeared and the main counsel has also appeared through online mode and stated that witness cannot appear today as she has not got leave from her office.

At request, **already fixed date i.e. 30.01.2024 stands cancelled.** Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he will move appropriate application for recording of evidence of other witnesses through Local commissioner.

Be fixed for remaining cross-examination of PW-1 on 04.04.2024 and 05.04.2024 at 2 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 29, 2024/sm