



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 659/2019**

DR. ANUPAM NIDHI & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Counsel(Appearance not given)

versus

SH. YOGESH DEEP & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

01.04.2024

I.A. 7178/2024(under Section 75 Read with Order XXVI Rule 1 and 4)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff under Order XXVI Rule 1 and 4 for examination of the witness through Local Commissioner.
2. Notice of the application be issued to the Defendants through counsel.
3. List on 15.04.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 1, 2024/PT