



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 659/2019**

DR. ANUPAM NIDHI & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: None

versus

SH. YOGESH DEEP & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Bhuvneshwar Tyagi,
Adv. for D-1
Mr. Devang Gautam, Adv.
for D-2

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

%

**ORDER
04.04.2024**

**Case file received from the court of Ms. Tyagita Singh,
learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in
terms of office order dated 19.03.2024.**

1. The matter is listed for cross-examination of PW1. The witness is not present. None appears for plaintiff today. Learned counsels for defendant no.1 and 2 submit that the plaintiff has filed an application under Order XXVI R.1 &4 CPC for examination of witnesses through learned Local Commissioner which is listed before the



Hon'ble Court on 15.04.2024. The matter is adjourned.

2. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 11.09.2024. At request, the date already fixed i.e. 05.04.2024 stands cancelled.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 4, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any