



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 659/2019 & I.As. No. 11124/2020, 9394/2023,
9395/2023, 21237/2023, 21238/2023, 21549/2023 and
CRL.M.A. 3846/2021.

DR. ANUPAM NIDHI & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhijit Mishra & Mr. Saurav
Singh, Advs. (through VC)

versus

SH. YOGESH DEEP & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepak Mehra, Adv. for D-1
with D-1 in person (through VC).

Ms. Isha Tyagi, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.11.2024

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A. No. 7178/2024 (by plaintiff u/S 75 r/w Order XXVI
Rules 1 & 2 of CPC)**

1. It is submitted that the captioned IA is coming up for
hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 21.02.2025.

CS(OS) 659/2019

2. The present matter is at the stage of PE.

3. It is submitted that an application for examination of
witnesses through Local Commissioner is pending for
consideration.

4. Re-notify the matter for PE / further proceedings on

07.03.2025.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 27, 2024/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)