



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 659/2019 & CRL.M.A. 3846/2021, I.As. 11124/2020,
9394/2023, 9395/2023, 21237/2023, 21238/2023, 21549/2023,
7178/2024

DR. ANUPAM NIDHI & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhijit Mishra, Ms. Payal Bahl,
Mr. Himanshu Tomar and Mr. Prashant Jaiswal,
Advocates.

versus

SH. YOGESH DEEP & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Nikhil and Mr. Deepak Mehra,
Advocates for D-1.

Ms. Isha Tyagi, Advocate for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **07.07.2025**

1. Learned counsels for the respective parties submit that parties are open to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement and be referred for mediation.
2. Accordingly, parties are referred for mediation before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, where they shall appear on 01.08.2025.
3. List before Court on 25.09.2025.
4. Copy of the order be sent to the learned Coordinator, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 7, 2025

S.Sharma