



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 659/2019 & I.As. No. 11124/2020, 9394/2023,  
9395/2023, 21237/2023, 21238/2023, 21549/2023 and  
CRL.M.A. 3846/2021.

DR. ANUPAM NIDHI & ANR. ....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhijeet Mishra, Mr.  
Himanshu Tomar, Ms. Payal Bahl  
and Mr. Vikhyat.

versus

SH. YOGESH DEEP & ANR. ....Defendants

Through: Appearance not given.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP  
JINDAL (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**02.02.2026**

%

**Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.**

**CS(OS) 659/2019**

1. The present matter is at the stage of PE.
2. Vide order dated 21.01.2026, the Hon'ble Court has appointed the Ld. Local Commissioner for recording of evidence and matter is listed before Ld. Local Commissioner is 04.02.2026.
3. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **28<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 02, 2026/PU**

**[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)**