



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 659/2019 & CRL.M.A. 3846/2021, I.A. 11124/2020, I.A. 9394/2023, I.A. 9395/2023, I.A. 21237/2023, I.A. 21238/2023, I.A. 21549/2023, I.A. 3170/2026
DR. ANUPAM NIDHI & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhijit Mishra, Ms. Payal Bahl,
Mr. Himanshu Tomar, Mr. Vikhyat
Gupta, Mr. Prashant Jaiswal, and Mr.
Ram Parvesh Kumar, Advocates.

versus

SH. YOGESH DEEP & ANR.Defendants

Through: In person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **09.02.2026**

1. It is stated by the Defendants, who appear in person, that they are prepared to settle the matter.
2. Accordingly, the parties are directed to approach the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 10.02.2026 at 04:30 PM.
3. The fact that the matter has been referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre will not be a hindrance for the Local Commissioner to record evidence.
4. List before the Local Commissioner for recording of evidence on 26.02.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 09, 2026

Rahul